TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTI Pharma Solutions, Inc.		03/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Phoenixville Pike	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406526	MICRON TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com, simsj@gtlaw.com, matthewsk@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 3100**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095060.011400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Dunning
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey P. Dunning/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=64575679_v 2_Trademark Assignment Agreement (MTI Pharma to Micron Technologies)#page1.tif source=64575679 v 2 Trademark Assignment Agreement (MTI Pharma to Micron Technologies)#page2.tif source=64575679_v 2_Trademark Assignment Agreement (MTI Pharma to Micron Technologies)#page3.tif source=64575679_v 2_Trademark Assignment Agreement (MTI Pharma to Micron Technologies)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated March 28, 2014, is made by and between MTI Pharma Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Micron Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s) listed on the attached **Schedule A**, all registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademark (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement, dated March 28, 2014 (the "Contribution Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee agreed to accept the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment for the purpose of effecting the intent under the Contribution Agreement and assigning the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including all registrations and applications thereof and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the right to conduct business under the Trademarks, including the right to license others under the Trademarks, the portion of the business of Assignor to which any intent-to-use application pertains, and all rights to sue, counterclaim and collect damages and payments for claims of past, present and future infringements, unfair competition or misappropriations thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee reasonably requests to register and otherwise give full effect to the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Trademarks worldwide, including all documents necessary to record in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark offices in other jurisdictions.

3. General Provisions.

- (i) This Trademark Assignment shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- (ii) This Trademark Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by both parties hereto.

CHI 64524938v1

- (iii) The failure of either party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Trademark Assignment will not waive any rights under such terms and provisions.
- (iv) This Trademark Assignment shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.
- (v) This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MTI PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: DAGO WOOLLUGER Title: Vice President and Secretary

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

ASSIGNEE:

MICRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: OAUIO WOOLUKER

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks	Owner	Country	Reg. Number
MICRON	MTI Pharma Solutions,	United States of	2,406,526
TECHNOLOGIES	Inc.	America	

CHI 64524938v1

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0519